Road Dawgs at IH Ike	Rules and Pairings	Mar 7th, 2021
Road Dawgs at IH Babe
Sunday October 24th, 18 holes, 08:00 am

Format
Two teams of 16 players each, are playing standard “Team Play” format, 6 points per group.
Top Dawg Points
2 points for showing up (participation) + individual and team points won.
Green Fee: Pay directly at the Pro-shop
Buy In/Payout
Buy-In: $30 per player. (3 payouts)

[bookmark: _Hlk65607936]1. Overall Match: If your team wins based on the total team score, you will receive $20. If team scores are tied, you will receive $10.

2. Individual Match: If you win your individual match, you will receive $20.
If match ends in a tie, you will receive $10. 

3. Team Match: If you win your team match, you will receive $20.
If match ends in a tie, you will receive $10. 

Tee Marker Policy
On the first tee, in memory of Eric Limcaco, Play from the Black Stones. On the remaining holes, play from the Combo (Blue/White) Movable Markers, as long as they are on the same block as the Blue Stones, otherwise play the Blue/White Stones if possible. [Slope 131]

Scores
Please post your scores immediately after the round.

Advice
SCGA Team Play rules apply. 

Speed of play: If you cannot see the group ahead of you (not behind you), you are the problem! Please take action to speed up.








Pairings and Format
Course: 	IH Babe 8:00 Start
Format:	Team Play
Handicap:	CI
Value:		6 points total, 2 per individual and 2 per team match
Tees:		Black on Number 1, Blue/White Movable Markers

	 
	Brahma Bulls
	Rattlers

	Time
	Player
	Course
Hdcp
	Ind.
Strokes
	Team
Strokes
	Player
	Course
Hdcp
	Ind.
Strokes
	Team
Strokes

	8:00 AM
	Hiegel, William
	12
	-3
	0
	Gautreaux, David
	15
	+2
	+3

	
	Hernandez, Ruben
	17
	+3
	+5
	Melniker, Richard
	14
	-3
	+2

	8:10 AM
	Allen, Mark
	18
	+2
	+8
	Vannukul, Victor
	16
	-2
	+6

	 
	Barraza, Vincent
	10
	-1
	0
	Levine, Stu
	11
	+1
	+1

	8:20 AM
	Trundy, Sean
	6
	-2
	0
	Franklin, Greg
	8
	+2
	+2

	
	Traxler, Al
	9
	+1
	+3
	Maretsky, Marc
	8
	-1
	+2

	8:30 AM
	Capps, Ronald
	15
	0
	0
	Cetina, Fausto
	15
	0
	0

	 
	Montes, Jaime
	29
	+3
	+14
	Villagomez, Anthony
	26
	0
	+11

	8:40 AM
	Postel, Paul
	8
	-1
	0
	Gallegos, Ralph
	9
	+1
	+1

	
	Myape, Robert
	16
	0
	+8
	Mohler, Tom
	16
	0
	+8

	8:50 AM
	Gerns, Stewart
	15
	+2
	+5
	Ruiz, Norbert
	13
	-2
	+3

	 
	Lee, James
	12
	+2
	+2
	Kimberly, Doug
	10
	-2
	0

	9:00 AM
	McSweeny, Dave
	9
	+6
	+7
	Blake, Osbourne
	3
	-6
	+1

	 
	McSweeny, Jon
	2
	-1
	0
	Johnson, Christopher
	3
	+1
	+1

	9:10 AM
	Schroeder, Herman
	22
	+6
	+10
	Esperti, Trent
	16
	-6
	+4

	 
	Kusnier, Mark
	12
	-1
	0
	Cardeno, Victor
	13
	+1
	+1
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